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UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE
MATHUNZI AJ - 31 OCTOBER, 02 NOVEMBER AND 04 NOVEMBER 2022 [COURT 6C AT
10HO00]

UNOPPOSED 31 OCTOBER 2022 JUDGE MATHUNZI AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED 02 NOVEMBER
2022 JUDGE MATHUNZI AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE 31 OCTOBER 2022 AND 02 AND
04 NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE JUDGE MATHUNZI AJ.pdf

Please find the attached directive and roll for Monday 31 October 2022 and Wednesday 02 November 2022.

Matters will be heard in open court (6C) at 10H00.

Kind Regards

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Acting Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

High Court Building, 6' Floor, Office 6.13

WA c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
—& Pretoria, 0001

OFHICE OF THECHEEF JUSTICL

wrtmcorsovmawes | E-mail: TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: (012) 492 6791



Disclaimer

The infermation contained in this communication from the sender is confidential, It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

38. SCHEEPERS FENCING ') S VORSTER 36068/22
39 STD BANK LTD VS L J MOKEBE 16213/22
40. BMW FINANCIAL VS ORIENTAL TRADING 53714/19
41. MASMART RETAIL VS RADICAL TCNOLOGIES+1 22086/21
42. VMDUTOIT VS M C PROUDFOOT 020365/22
43. G FISCHER VS INTERDEN MANAGEMENT 27449/21
44, JOAKIM PROERTY LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE 29610/21
45. B/C OF MAJUBA VS L L VOKWANA 30755/22
46. J HBOER VS H ] BOER 022514/22

47. STD BANK LTD VS T E KHAALO+1 61871/21



48.

49.

50.

51.

52,

53,

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

EX PARTE: S MAARTENS

M K SCHUTTE

L M BORAINE

STD BANK LTD

MASSMART WHOLESALE

CITY OF TSHWANE

N T KATOMPA+1

J JOHANNES

EX PARTE: AM MEYER

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: B K PAYNE

R MALEKA+2

JAM AUCTIONS CC

M TSATSI

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

1 D SCHUTTE

RAF

B B SHAMASE+1

MNA ZA PAK TRADING+1

P SEZIBA

H MULLER+1

Z PRETORIUS

H G LOMBAARD

SANLAM LIFE+1

55 CROISSANTS LTD

RAF

013332/22

011350/22

45891/19

64045/20

51232/21

6310/22

12133/22

19674/21

013090/22

965/21

013364/22

23911/22

32304/22

29028/22



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75,

1 A DE VILLIERS

ITHALA DEVELOPMENT

LEGACY EQUITY LTD

EX PARTE: S C REDELINGHUYS

MERCEDES-BENZ

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

O A MALWANE

JAM AUCTIONS CC

LAND BANK

EX PARTE: L R JAMIESON

ABSA BANK LTD

| ACKERMAN

NEDBANK LTD

M VAN JAARSVEKD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C DE VILLIERS

MANTOMBAZANA FARMS LTD

MAJESTIC SILVER TRADING

BD ULTRA TRUCKING

PV MOHLAKE

RAF

SLIPPERY SPOON

MARSELA TRADING

GOBOBO TRANSPORT+1

J P ACKERRMAN

J T LEDWABA

G ] VAN JAARSVELD

014538/22

34510/22

32231/21

013371/22

42693/20

13688/20

22063/20

32305/22

33854/22

012629/22

4523/22

017508/22

38263/21

18935/22



OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG PROVINCIAL DIVISION,
PRETORIA

Gauteng High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba (Vermeulen) & Paul Kruger
Str, Room 6.13, 6th Floor Tel. (012) 492 6791— E-mail:
TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

28 OCTOBER 2022

RE: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 31 OCTOBER, 02 NOVEMBER AND 04
NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

Dear Legal Practitioners.

1. Please note Acting Judge Mathunzi will hear all matters in open court,
Court 6C at 10HOO.

2. Counsel must ensure that all documents are uploaded on Caselines to ensure
compliance.

3. Practitioners are requested to bring copies of the Draft Orders and settlement
agreements to court.

4. Practitioners must ensure that the Draft Order reflects the correct Judge’s
name (i.e ACTING JUDGE MATHUNZI), the number on the roll and the court
the matter will be heard in (6C).



ALV

OFFCEOF THE CHEER JUSNTHOY
REPUNLIC OF NOUTH AFRIC A

Kind Regards

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Acting Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

High Court Building, 6 Floor, Office 6.13
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0001

E-mail:TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: (012) 492 6791



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

31 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

M J MATLOU

IEMAS

EX PARTE: D P COETZEE+1

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: Z VAN DER WALTZ

S M MOLEFE

T MOGALE-MODIBOA

STD BANK LTD

W J MODJADIJI

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T SKHOSANA+2

T1MTSHWENI

S L GRANIE

D J MOLEFE

HPCSA+1

S WAISWA+1

MIN OF POLICE+3

R A CHABEDI

26872/22

12054/21

011470/22

39/2021

30520/22

31353/22

22982/21

44690/21

55500/20

37502/20



43.

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

STD BANK LT

R DU PREEZ

EX PARTE: B J MATTHYSE+1

FNB BANK LTD

ASTRAL OPERATIONS

J K MAZUI

H P LOURENS+1

D KRUGER+1

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

EX PARTE: R GOUWS

NEDBANK LTD

IMVELO RIVERINE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

Vs

T CHABA

P M DU PREEZ

M L MOWENA

SUNRISE HILL PROJECTS+3

M R MAZUI

STD BANK LTD

A MARKS

M MAPHUTHA

NYALUWO AFRICA TRADING+2

C R LUHEMBWE

] MAKGAKGE

INTELLI-WEIGH LTD

26189/22

13079/22

011757/22

5383/19

4457/22

27557/21

13399/21

007723/22

60615/22

7527/22

34944/20

016836/22

62046/20

5005/21



57.

58.

58.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

SNS GROUP SA

ABSA BANK LTD

E S MGIDI

1] VISSER

EX PARTE: B BRONKHORST

LM MANALA

O HOFFMAN

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

STD BANK LTD

W F SMIT+1

M G MGIDI

H J VISSER

C BRONKHORST

MIN OF POLICE+3

M HOFFMAN

A TKRAWCZYK

30585/18

30139/21

45936/20

7370/21

97328/16

66774/20

81858/18

50853/21



